
2022 Texas A&M Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 22, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 44-20   Conf: 19-11   Home: 27-9   Away: 12-6   Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (541), Opp (511)   DPs Turned: Team (36), Opp (38)   IBB: Team (5), Targac (2), Minnich (1), Moss (1), Rock (1), Opp (6)   
Picked Off: Bost (2), Rock (2), Targac (2), Moss (1), Werner (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Claunch (9), Smith (2), Scamardo (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Menefee 2, Prager 1, Totals , Opp (8)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (67-103), Claunch (32-48), Dettmer (10-13), Menefee (6-10), Johnston (4-4), Tucker (4-6), Dallas (3-7), Palisch (3-3),
Cortez (1-1), Hogan (1-2), Prager (1-4), Smith (1-2), Zander (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Moss, Jack .380 64-64 271 50 103 18 1 6 49 141 .520 28 4 47 5 .437 6 0 8-9 501 20 3 .994
11 Bost, Austin .360 63-63 236 52 85 14 3 10 45 135 .572 34 11 29 5 .451 7 0 6-8 43 55 2 .980
27 Rock, Dylan .318 63-59 223 67 71 13 1 19 65 143 .641 52 16 49 3 .468 6 0 16-22 90 3 1 .989
23 Minnich, Brett .306 64-64 245 52 75 15 0 7 51 111 .453 41 3 86 1 .409 2 0 9-11 108 1 3 .973
16 Targac, Ryan .294 62-59 211 46 62 9 2 15 58 120 .569 42 10 81 3 .430 2 0 12-16 77 138 13 .943
12 Claunch, Troy .292 63-62 240 46 70 15 0 3 49 94 .392 25 8 51 6 .371 5 2 4-5 537 58 7 .988
1 Kaler, Kole .237 64-64 241 54 57 8 2 3 30 78 .324 53 2 50 5 .376 2 3 10-13 80 162 17 .934
31 Thompson, Jordan .258 47-36 120 35 31 8 0 6 31 57 .475 24 7 33 3 .400 4 1 8-9 67 1 2 .971
28 Werner, Trevor .256 36-33 133 27 34 8 1 7 29 65 .489 18 4 40 0 .357 2 0 3-5 14 60 13 .851
0 Stracener, Austin .250 6-2 8 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .375 0 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 5 2 .750
2 Barker, Rody .200 8-0 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 2 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
3 Britt, Logan .197 42-34 132 24 26 7 0 8 24 57 .432 11 1 42 0 .262 1 1 3-4 62 0 0 1.000
14 Smith, Taylor .179 28-17 67 12 12 5 0 0 7 17 .254 10 4 29 0 .313 2 0 2-2 58 7 0 1.000
4 Harrison, Kalae .162 19-13 37 4 6 2 0 0 4 8 .216 6 1 21 1 .295 0 0 0-1 14 36 2 .962
50 Scamardo, Chanden .071 15-3 14 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 4 1 8 0 .316 0 0 0-0 15 1 0 1.000
19 Hodge, Ty .056 14-3 18 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .056 1 0 11 0 .105 0 0 0-0 5 14 0 1.000
Totals .289 64-64 2201 474 637 124 10 84 443 1033 .469 351 73 584 32 .398 39 7 81-105 1698 645 82 .966
Opponents .260 64-64 2238 345 582 103 11 51 320 860 .384 220 59 588 28 .340 16 25 34-53 1650 480 77 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
57 Childress, Jonathan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
47 Dillard, Trey 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
30 Curtis, Khristian 1.42 2-0 5 5 0 0-0 0 19.0 17 3 3 8 15 4 0 0 .236 4 2 0 0 0
33 Palisch, Jacob 2.39 6-3 29 0 0 0-0 5 60.1 53 18 16 12 73 3 1 1 .230 6 7 0 0 5
41 Hamilton, Jack 3.18 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 4 2 2 4 5 0 0 0 .174 0 0 0 1 0
15 Johnston, Will 3.25 3-1 23 2 0 0-0 4 36.0 33 15 13 18 49 4 2 2 .236 4 5 0 0 0
36 Tucker, Wyatt 4.79 0-0 10 2 0 0-0 0 20.2 19 12 11 12 26 5 1 3 .253 5 1 0 4 2
10 Cortez, Chris 4.91 6-3 25 1 0 0-0 0 44.0 47 32 24 13 32 8 0 2 .266 5 4 0 3 3
13 Hogan, Robert 4.91 3-1 18 0 0 0-0 2 18.1 13 10 10 12 17 3 1 0 .191 4 4 0 1 0
35 Dettmer, Nathan 4.99 6-3 19 19 0 0-0 0 92.0 98 58 51 25 82 16 2 4 .265 9 7 1 2 4
18 Prager, Ryan 5.16 1-4 18 16 0 0-0 0 59.1 61 41 34 25 53 10 1 7 .268 6 7 0 3 5
34 Dallas, Micah 5.18 7-3 18 16 0 0-2 0 81.2 100 52 47 22 86 21 1 13 .294 12 5 0 0 2
32 Rudis, Brad 5.22 3-0 26 2 0 0-0 3 39.2 42 25 23 13 36 8 0 7 .268 2 2 0 1 1
53 Magers, Alex 5.59 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 15 7 6 5 9 3 0 2 .333 2 1 0 0 0
6 Menefee, Joseph 5.60 6-2 28 0 0 0-2 2 53.0 46 39 33 42 87 9 0 7 .234 9 9 0 1 2
49 Zander, Walker 5.79 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 11 7 3 0 4 1 1 0 .407 1 0 0 0 0
5 Hector, Rawley 7.98 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 14.2 18 14 13 2 7 5 0 3 .295 1 3 0 0 1
20 Lovett, Xavier 12.00 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 5 10 8 5 6 3 1 0 .208 3 2 0 0 0
Totals 4.67 44-20 255 64 0 2 16 566.0 582 345 294 220 588 103 11 51 .260 73 59 1 16 25
Opponents 6.81 20-44 295 64 0 1 8 550.0 637 474 416 351 584 124 10 84 .289 71 73 8 39 7



2022 Texas A&M Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 22, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Smith, Taylor 65 58 7 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 2 0
3 Britt, Logan 62 62 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hodge, Ty 19 5 14 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
50 Scamardo, Chanden 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
30 Curtis, Khristian 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hector, Rawley 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lovett, Xavier 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Hamilton, Jack 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Zander, Walker 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Barker, Rody 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Dillard, Trey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Moss, Jack 524 501 20 3 .994 30 0 0 — 0 0
27 Rock, Dylan 94 90 3 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Claunch, Troy 602 537 58 7 .988 3 32 16 .667 9 1
11 Bost, Austin 100 43 55 2 .980 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 Minnich, Brett 112 108 1 3 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Thompson, Jordan 70 67 1 2 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Harrison, Kalae 52 14 36 2 .962 8 0 0 — 0 0
16 Targac, Ryan 228 77 138 13 .943 22 0 0 — 0 0
10 Cortez, Chris 17 4 12 1 .941 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Kaler, Kole 259 80 162 17 .934 21 0 0 — 0 0
18 Prager, Ryan 11 0 10 1 .909 0 1 3 .250 0 0
35 Dettmer, Nathan 21 5 14 2 .905 0 10 3 .769 0 0
28 Werner, Trevor 87 14 60 13 .851 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 Palisch, Jacob 13 2 9 2 .846 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
34 Dallas, Micah 18 3 12 3 .833 0 3 4 .429 0 0
6 Menefee, Joseph 12 2 8 2 .833 0 6 4 .600 0 0
0 Stracener, Austin 8 1 5 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Rudis, Brad 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 2 — 0 0
36 Tucker, Wyatt 4 0 3 1 .750 0 4 2 .667 0 0
13 Hogan, Robert 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 1 .500 0 0
15 Johnston, Will 6 1 2 3 .500 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
57 Childress, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
53 Magers, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2425 1698 645 82 .966 93 33 18 .650 12 1
Opponents 2207 1650 480 77 .965 103 80 19 .805 14 1


